503921458 07/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3968111

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI KONDO			07/05/2016
HIROFUMI SHIMADA			07/05/2016
TAKEO HYODO			07/05/2016
YU KAWASHIMA			07/05/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА		
Name:	OPTEX CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	5-8-12, OGOTO		
City:	OTSU-SI	OTSU-SHI, SHIGA	
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	520-010 ⁻		
Property Type		Number	
1 2 21			
Application Number:	2	9571504	
		9571504	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (7	/14)427-7799	assful it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (7 e sent to t		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	714)427-7799 T he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc e	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA sent to t provided; 7 ip	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 ocdocket@swlaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7 ip S	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 ocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 ip S 6	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 Nocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P. 20 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 ip S 6	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 ocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7 ip S 6 C	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 Nocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P. 20 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7 ip S 6 C	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 ocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P. D0 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7 ip S 6 C	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 ocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P. D0 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 11610-15800	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7 ip S 6 C	714)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 ocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P. D0 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 11610-15800 JOSEPH W. PRICE	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7 ip S 6 C	214)427-7799 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-427-7000 ocdocket@swlaw.com NELL & WILMER L.L.P. D0 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 11610-15800 JOSEPH W. PRICE /Joseph W. Price/	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Takashi KONDO, Hirofumi SHIMADA, Takeo HYODO and Yu KAWASHIMA

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

HUMAN BODY DETECTOR

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the date(s) indicated below ; and

Whereas,

OPTEX CO., LTD. of 5-8-12, Ogoto, Otsu-shi, SHIGA 520-0101 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	July 5, 2016	sí Takashi Kondo
Date:	July 5, 2016	st Hirotumi Shimada
Date:	July 5, 2016	si Takeo Hyodo
		s/ Yu kawashima
Date:		s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.SCA TENT RECORDED: 07/19/2016 REEL: 039188 FRAME: 0843